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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

LABC Chapter 11B

Effective:
Revised:

*DBS INFORMATION BULLETIN / PUBLIC - BUILDING CODE
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07/01/2018
07/01/2018

|« 60" MIN

ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS FOR
RESTROOMS AND DRINKING FOUNTAINS

.‘ 17"-18

54" MIN

SINGLE-ACCOMMODATION TOILET FACILITY

K

g

- f
z
FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE =
LOCATED ON THE OPEN SIDE =
OF THE WATER CLOSET £
I

o

<

o

@

v g

H

=

&

<~

60" MIN——>

|_g4"

MIN | =
48" MIN

“——(CLEAR

32" MIN

| FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE
LOCATED ON THE OPEN SIDE
OF THE WATER CLOSET

ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT WITHIN

MULTIPLE-ACCOMMODATION TOILET FACILITY

Doors shall not swing into the clear floor space or clearance required for any fixture. Other than the door to the accessible water closet compartment, a door in any

position, may encroach into the turning space by 12 inches (305 mm) maximum. (11B-603.2.3)
Exceptions: (2) Where the toilet room or bathing room is for individual use and a clear floor space complying with Section 11B-305.3 is provided within the room

beyond the arc of the door swing, doors shall be permitted to swing into the clear floor space or clearance required for any fixture.
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FIGURE 11B-604.7.1
DISPENSER OUTLET LOCATION

FIGURE 11B-604.7.2
DISPOSAL UNIT LOCATION
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FIGURE 11B-604.5.1
SIDE WALL GRAB BAR AT WATER CLOSETS
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FIGURE 11B-604.5.2
REAR WALL GRAB BAR AT WATER CLOSETS

THESE DIAGRAMS ILLUSTRATE THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS OF THESE REGULATIONS AND ARE INTENDED ONLY AS AN AID

FOR BUILDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.

As a covered entity under Title Il of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide
reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.
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FIGURE 11B-604.8.1.4
WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE TOILET COMPARTMENT TOE CLEARANCE

As a covered entity under Title Il of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide
reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.
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THESE DIAGRAMS ILLUSTRATE THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS OF THESE REGULATIONS AND ARE INTENDED ONLY AS
AN AID FOR BUILDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.
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FIGURE 11B-604.3.1 - SIZE OF CLEARANCE AT WATER CLOSETS

59" min@ floor mounted

1499

56" min@ wall mounted

water closet

I when door
36" min /_swings in

1422

(@

water closet

914

i

—clearance

—door permitted
to swing over
hatched portion
of maneuvering
space

N

(b)

in-swinging

60" min maneuvering

door

1524

space

FIGURE 11B-604.8.1.1.2 - MANEUVERING SPACE WITH SIDE-OPENING DOOR

59" min@ floor mounted

756{' min@ wall mounted

1499  watler closet

}422 “water closet

-J— —clearance

O

60" MIN

1524

|
48" min
1219 L
maneuvering
{a) ; space
out-swinging
door

60" MIN

1524

59" min@ floor mounted

1499  waler closet

56" min@ wall mounted

o vhen door
36" min /swingsin

1422 watercloset

914

Z

clearance

I— door permitted (o

O

fr—
48" min
1219
(b) \- maneuvering
in-swinging space
door
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As a covered entity under Title Il of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide
reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.
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AS AN AID FOR BUILDING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION.
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As a covered entity under Title Il of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide
reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.
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11B-602.6 Water flow. The spout shall provide a flow of water 4 inches (102 I
mm) high minimum and shall be located 5 inches (127 mm) maximum from the X
front of the unit. The angle of the water stream shall be measured horizontally
relative to the front face of the unit. Where spouts are located less than 3 inches
(76 mm) of the front of the unit, the angle of the water stream shall be 30 degrees CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT “HI AND LOW”
maximum. Where spouts are located between 3 inches (76 mm) and 5 inches DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITHIN ALCOVES

(127 mm) maximum from the front of the unit, the angle of the water stream shall

be 15 degrees maximum. NOTE:

IF X=18" MIN. ALCOVE DEPTH, THEN Y = 32" MIN.

11B-602.7 Drinking fountains for standing persons. Spout outlets of drinking IF ALCOVE DEPTH (X) IS GREATER THAN 24", THEN ALCOVE

fountains for standing persons shall be 38 inches (965 mm) minimum and 43 WIDTH (Y) MUST BE MINIMUM OF 36" CLEAR.
inches (1092 mm) maximum above the finish floor or ground.

11B-602.8 Depth. Wall- and post-mounted cantilevered drinking fountains shall
be 18 inches (457 mm) minimum and 19 inches (483 mm) maximum in depth.

11B-602.9 Pedestrian protection. All drinking fountains shall either be located completely within alcoves, positioned completely between wing walls,
or otherwise positioned so as not to encroach into pedestrian ways. The protected area within which a drinking fountain is located shall be 32 inches
(813 mm) wide minimum and 18 inches (457 mm) deep minimum, and shall comply with Section 11B-305.7. When used, wing walls or barriers shall

project horizontally at least as far as the drinking fountain and to within 6 inches (152 mm) vertically from the floor or ground surface.

As a covered entity under Title Il of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide

reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities.

Page 5 of 5



